

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12920/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in AS No.2734/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOPPADA SATHIRAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHODI MAHALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on
behalf of the respondent no. 1, adjourned for one week.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER